Datasheet
○Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
1/22
TSZ02201-0A1A0A900210-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
18.Oct.2016 Rev.003
TSZ22111・14・001
4.5V to 25V Input

18.Oct.2016 Rev.003
TSZ22111・15・001
BD95601MUV-LB
Application Example
Figure 16. BD95601MUV-LB Basic Application Circuit
Bills of Materials
Reference
Designator
Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
C1 Ceramic Capacitor 0.022µF 25V, X7R, ±10% GRM155R71E223KA61 MURATA 1005
C2 Ceramic Capacitor 1µF 10V, X5R, ±10% GRM188R61A105KA61 MURATA 1608
C3 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 25V, X5R, ±10% GRM32DR61E106KA12 MURATA 3225
C4 Ceramic Capacitor 0.47µF 10V, X5R, ±10% GRM188R61A474KA61 MURATA 1608
C5, C6 Ceramic Capacitor 0.01µF 25V, X7R, ±10% GRM155R71E103KA01 MURATA 1005
C7 Ceramic Capacitor 10pF 50V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1H100JA01 MURATA 1005
C8 Ceramic Capacitor 1000pF 50V, X5R, ±10% GRM155R61H102KA01 MURATA 1005
C10 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 50V, X5R, ±10% GRM155R61E104KA87 MURATA 1005
C11, C12 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 35V, X5R, ±10% GRM32ER6YA106KA12 MURATA 3225
L1 Inductor 0.56µH ±20%, 14.2A(L=-20%), DCR=3.2mΩmax FDU0650-H-R56M TOKO 7667
Q1 MOSFET - N-ch, Vdss 30V, Id 15A, Ron 4.7mΩ RQ3E150GN ROHM 3333
Q2 MOSFET - N-ch, Vdss 30V, Id 18A, Ron 3.3mΩ RQ3E180GN ROHM 3333
R1 Resistor 100kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ104 ROHM 1005
R2 Resistor 10Ω 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ100 ROHM 1005
R5 Resistor 36kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ363 ROHM 1005
R6 Resistor 3.3Ω 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ3R3 ROHM 1005
R7 Resistor 1kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ102 ROHM 1005
R8 Resistor 2.7kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ272 ROHM 1005
R10 Resistor 510Ω 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ511 ROHM 1005
R11, R12 Resistor 100Ω 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ101 ROHM 1005
R13 Resistor 100kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ104 ROHM 1005
U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Controller BD95601MUV-LB ROHM VQFN020V4040
2
1

18.Oct.2016 Rev.003
TSZ22111・15・001
BD95601MUV-LB
VOUT=1.0V, IOUT=6A
Reference
Designator
Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
C13, C14 POSCAP 470µF 2.5V, ±20%, ESR 6mΩmax 2R5TPF470M6L SANYO 7343
JP1 Jumper n/a Not applicable - - -
R3 Resistor 30kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD3002 ROHM 1005
R4 Resistor 10kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD1002 ROHM 1005
R18 Resistor 0Ω Jumper, 1A, 50mΩmax MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005
R20 Resistor n/a Not applicable - - -
VOUT=1.2V, IOUT=4A
Reference
Designator
Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
C13, C14 POSCAP 470µF 2.5V, ±20%, ESR 6mΩmax 2R5TPF470M6L SANYO 7343
JP1 Jumper n/a Not applicable - - -
R3 Resistor 30kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD3002 ROHM 1005
R4 Resistor 18kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD1802 ROHM 1005
R18 Resistor 0Ω Jumper, 1A, 50mΩmax MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005
R20 Resistor n/a Not applicable - - -
VOUT=1.8V, IOUT=6A
Reference
Designator
Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
C13, C14 POSCAP 470µF 2.5V, ±20%, ESR 6mΩmax 2R5TPF470M6L SANYO 7343
JP1 Jumper n/a Not applicable - - -
R3 Resistor 30kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD3002 ROHM 1005
R4 Resistor 39kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD3902 ROHM 1005
R18 Resistor 3kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ302 ROHM 1005
R20 Resistor n/a Not applicable - - -
VOUT=1.35V, IOUT=4A
Reference
Designator
Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
C13, C14 POSCAP 470µF 2.5V, ±20%, ESR 6mΩmax 2R5TPF470M6L SANYO 7343
JP1 Jumper - 0: 1.35V, 1: 1.5V - - -
R3 Resistor 30kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD3002 ROHM 1005
R4 Resistor 24kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD2402 ROHM 1005
R18 Resistor 0Ω Jumper, 1A, 50mΩmax MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005
R20 Resistor 120kΩ 1/16W, 50V, 0.5% MCR01MZPD1203 ROHM 1005
VOUT=2.0V, IOUT=2A
Reference
Designator
Type Value Description